

*Balak Ram (since deceased) through L.Rs. Smt. Purva Sharma and others
vs. Sh. Rinzin and others*

CRNo. 173 of 2023

28.12.2023 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

CR No. 173 of 2023

Issue notice to the respondents, on taking steps within one week, returnable for 18.04.2024.

CMP No. 19555 of 2023

This application is disposed of with the direction to the applicants to file translated copies of the documents in question within a period of four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 28, 2023
(narender)