

Balak Ram (deceased) through L.Rs Smt. Purva Sharma and others vs. Sh. Rinzin
and others

CR No. 173 of 2023

18.04.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents (MOA filed).

Respondents stand served. Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, learned Counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents by way of filing a memo of appearance. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file power of attorney on behalf of the respondents. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 18, 2024
(narender)