

**Balak Ram (since deceased) through his Lrs.
Vs. Sh. Rinzin & Ors.
CR No. 173 of 2023.**

06.05.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list on 26.06.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 06, 2024
(Shivank)