

**Balak Ram (since deceased) through
Lrs Vs. Rinzin & Ors.**

C.R. No.173 of 2023

22.08.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, once again
request for an adjournment.

List on **16.09.2024**.

August 22, 2024
(Ankit)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge