

Balak Ram (since deceased) through LRs Vs. Rinzin
& Ors.

C.R. No. 173/2023

16.09.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Kshitij Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Kumar
Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the
respondents, list after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

16th September, 2024 (rohit)