

Balak Ram [since deceased] through LRs Purva Sharma and others
Versus Rinzin and others

Civil Revision No.173 of 2023

13.11.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Learned Counsel, for the petitioners prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list this matter on **19.11.2024**.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 13, 2024
[Bhardwaj]