

***Balak Ram (since deceased) through LRs and others Vs.
Rinzin and others.***

Civil Revision No. 173 of 2023

13.3.2025 **Present:** Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Abhinav, Advocate, vice Mr.Ajay Kumar
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondents.

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents,
list for consideration on **22nd April, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

13th March, 2025
(Keshav)