

Balak Ram (since deceased) through LRs and others vs. Rinzin and others

Civil Revision No.173 of 2023

22.04.2025 Present: Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned arguing counsel Mr.Nareshwar Singh Chandel, Senior Advocate, is not available due to sudden demise of wife of his friend. Therefore, for request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned for 26.05.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 22, 2025
(Purohit)