

Balak Ram (deceased) through LRs. vs. Rinzin

Civil Revision No. 173 of 2023

09.07.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Thakur,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Kumar
Gupta, Advocate for the respondents.

As requested on behalf of learned original counsel for
respondents, which is not opposed, matter is adjourned for
consideration on ***1st September, 2025.***

July 09, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge