

Balak Ram (deceased) through LRs. Vs. Rinzin

Civil Revision No. 173 of 2023

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that the Senior arguing counsel is not available today on account of inclement weather and bad road conditions and seeks adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List the matter after four weeks.

01st September, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge