

Purva Sharma & Ors. vs. Rinzin and others.

C.R. No. 173 of 2023

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent(s).

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, appears for the respondent and has prayed for adjournment on the ground that her brief is not complete.

At her request, list on 19th November, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

10th October, 2025.
(Jai)