

Balak Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Rinzin & Anr.

Civil Revision No. 173 of 2023

19.11.2025 Present : Mr. R. K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has sought adjournment on the ground that she has to leave the Court on account of some personal difficulty.

At her request, list on **28.11.2025**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

19th November, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)