

Purva Sharma & Ors. vs. Rinzin and others

C.R. No. 173 of 2023.

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent(s).

At the joint request of the parties, list after three weeks.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th November, 2025.
(Jai)