

Purva Sharma & Others versus Rinzin & Others

Civil Revision No.173 of 2023

22.06.2026 Present: Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Kanika Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the parties, list after three weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 22, 2026 (ps)