

Purva Sharma & Others versus Rinzin & Others

Civil Revision No.173 of 2023

23.07.2026 Present: Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay
Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

None for the respondent.

List after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 23, 2026 (ps)